 EX260-TF2Z441EN
Page 1 of 2
Instruction Manual
Fieldbus device - SI unit for PROFIsafe
EX260-FPS1
  IMPORTANT
When supplied in the European Union or the United Kingdom this
document does not contain the necessary safety instructions as

Operation manual on the SMC website (URL:
7 How to Order
Refer to the product catalogue available on the SMC website (URL:
8 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the Operation manual available on the SMC website (URL:
9 LED Display
9.1 SF and BF LED’s
9.2 L/A1 and L/A2 LED’s
L/A1 and L/A2 Meaning
Green ON
Connection via Ethernet to the SI Unit via BUS
IN / OUT but no transmitting or receiving of
Ethernet telegrams on BUS IN / OUT.
Orange ON
or
Flashing
Green / Orange
Connection via Ethernet to the SI Unit via BUS
IN/OUT, transmitting or receiving of Ethernet
telegrams on BUS IN/OUT.
OFF No physical connection to the port
Green Flashing Received “Flash Once” request
9.3 PWR LED
PWR Voltage Meaning
OFF <16 V PWR is not present
Green
Flashing 16 V…19 V PWR is below the permissible voltage
range.
Green ON 19 V…33 V PWR is present
Red Flashing 33 V…40 V PWR is above the permissible voltage
range.
9 LED Display (continued)
9.4 PWR(V) LED
PWR(V) Voltage Safe power
supply Meaning
Yellow ON <16 V
Not active
● PWR(V) is not present or
below the permissible
voltage range
● Safe power supply (safety
output) for the valve is not
active
Yellow
Flashing
16 V…19 V
Green
Flashing
Active
● PWR(V) is below the
permissible voltage range
● Safe power supply (safety
output) for valve is active
Green ON
19 V…33 V
● PWR(V) is present
● Safe power supply (safety
output) for valve is active
Yellow /
Green
Flashing
Not active
● PWR(V) is present
● Safe power supply (safety
output) for valve is not
active
Red /
Yellow
Flashing
33 V…40 V